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The British Westinghouse Electric & Mfg. Co. Limited.

Stvle
No.

14532
12727
12728
12729
12730
12731
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14533
2520

12735
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8735
12737
12738
12739
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118474
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10856

14534

12748
14535
12750

12751

12752

PARTS OF TYPE T CONTROLLER

Parts per

Controller. Description.

FRAME AND COVERS
C.I. Frame with asbestos lining

Ground terminal bolt, % x $* Whit. Std. Tap Bolt gross
Flexible rubber lined canvas hose each

e o nght Hand
No. 2 B.A. x ;‘ Flat Head I.M.Sc. for bushes per 100

C.B. Top Plate complete with mechanism-pivots, washers and
(NI Y00 b postiiger b oot A O R T . eyt e

Top cover fixing screws, {5 Whit. French Head Brass Screw..cach
Front cover sheet iron, complete

Bracing angle with two bolts and washers

HANDLES AND WATERCAPS
Main drum handle complete .
leverlCUBIAIIE « X st h b
A A wood handle with ferrules
A a! steel pin with washer
] watercap including No. 2 B.A. Screw
C.B. Reverse drum handle socket and screw pin
M.I. Reverse drum handle

OPERATING MECHANISM

C.I. Ratchet Wheel

Taper Pin and 3 Whit. Hex. I. Nut for Ratchet Wheel
Main drum pawl lever, complete with roller and pin
Pin for Main drum pawl

Roller s ’

Spring

Reverse drum ratchet, complete with pins

Reverse drum pawl

BLOW-0OUT COIL

Insulated C.I. Core each

“ x 23" Whit. Flat Head I.M,Sc. ...doz.
Blow-out coil with termma]s Elec. Spec. No. 3244 cach

Fixing screws for core %

C.B. Terminals for blow-out coil, complete with screws and
1 ored K R i Heainant Bitaadaoot oot ot e o B et Bt bt ottt doz.

Screw for blow-out coil terminal, No. 2 B.A. x 4 Cheese Head
TR o (i 1 e O R P per 100

Lock nut for terminal screw No. 2 B.A. I.M.Sc. ............ per 100

Order by Style Number.
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14540
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PARTS OF TYPE T CONTROLLER

Parts per

Controller
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Description
ARC SHIELD

Arcishield¥completely tii i ..o eeeeiiaainciiasininseansaacicessoiosessess
Top bracket complete with pivot pin ... oo
Bottom T bbb o e PO B0
Insulated tie rods cr)mpl( te \\1!11 nuts and washers ............... cach
1* thick:spacing block treated WoOd .c:..fimmuiiicneinieiencanennens’ o

T R R M T e et oo R e O )

Asbestos deﬂccmr phtes \\1th L ONICOTEME N EEr T W b vetoee
Foot catch complete

Fixing Scrs. for above 3}“x1“ Special Hex.

Head iron tap bolt
gross

FINGER DETAILS

Long finger base block, complete with fingers and finger shields ...
Short " " " ’
Long without

Short without b

Fixing Screw: for 1|nrmr base blocks %“x 2 Whit. Cheese Head

13 | S OB AN Dod bt ot b0 Bt S b R O B OO Lt gross

WIS T 100} 7 G 0 JONAS BEbac et B e A O L R I o o per 100

Asbestos finger shield {5 x 4} x 6}~ for fingers R 2 to R 5..... ......

i DX AR 534 REGTTORBE L Ak S

367 X 43 X 43~ RIQY LORTLY S8 o S

157 X 43 X 58~ RGOSR D S

ot "X4| X 735~ 3] Lo/ TRt submte

><3,‘ x 8 o R ONGRDo s teaaas

11\.1nfr Scrs for 11)0” No. 10x§ Flat Head Iron Wood Screw

gross

3 finger, complete with finger base, shunt, spring and fixing bolt,

ey Lt A e Tootbuatdos suatbnia Bkl i B o Lo I e es: cach

3 finger complete as above, Right Hand..............ceeee + ..

3 I B Left Hand No. 1 Cut Out.....c.ceeeneu...

3¢ IRATIN TE I G (1) (o e o s S S g o

8 |\ LT 15 IERTE S et AL S g (A8 cach

B ) B IeftyHand No. @ Gut Outr [ .n:... ik

g L TR nyal IN [ SR e s e e

i T I Gaal e e P S B o cach
: R TIETAN chst v 2ot S -
; -eft Hand double terminal ......... 5
T I i IEeiAET A  ERSEURIT NS el S i 2

I Ragh TN st s h e st e

1“ finger (,umph te \\1th finger base, shunt, spring and fixing l)o]t

Beft EHandidouble ter mma s o E  Sts Setol oo iss

4~ finger complete with shunt, spring. tip, adjusting Screw and nut
LTy ST @ o o s sl ol et B e B 0 S e B0 e e nia ol 58 el ela'e s e o cach

Order by Style Number,
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Style
No.

12796
12797
12798
12799
12800
12801
12802
12803
12804
12805
12806
12807
12808
12809
12810
12811
12812
12813
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12815
12816
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12821

3279
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14547
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14549

PARTS OF TYPE T CONTROLLER
FINGER DETAILS (Continued)

Parts per

Controller
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Description
“ Finger Base Left Hand
5y Right Hand
Left Hand
Left Hand
Right Hand :
Left Hand, with double terminal
Left Hand
Right Hand
Left Hand, with double terminal
Left Hand, with No. 1 Cut-out lever
Right Hand “ 2
Left Hand
Left Hand

“ Finger Spring

1u
2
Hu
8
Ju
4
3u
B
3u
4
”
>
1
1u
2
Hu
8
Su
8
3
Du
8
3u
Bl
>
1
}

HORED o M =R o

Finger base fixing bolt with nuts and
Head Bolt

Washer for finger Base fixing bolt per 100

Terminal screw for finger base No. 2 B.A. x 2“ Cheese Head, I.M.Sc.
per 100

Lock nut No. 2 B.A. for Terminal Screw

Screw for finger Tip

Washer for A

Adjusting Nut for finger }* \Whit. Square

Copper rivets for finger spring §* x 7.~

16
DRUMS

Main, Reverse and Brake drums, with ratchet and shaft complete
Main drum only with shaft

Reverse drum only

Brake

Order by Style Number.
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, i_ 12839

14573 EEN

2’“ 128l
14552 14553

2833 12834 ‘o842

= N s oy ey e
12843 12844 12845 12846 12847 12848 12850

e @ B EE B =
12851 12852 [2853 12854 12855 12857 12858

R
. 12861 12863 12864 (2865
m o ° )}

12859 12860 12862 27 3| 12866

B 12868
12832 12869 14555

e Y

g I
- 14549 1288l 12882 2883 3074

14547 14548 14550

IR O e
12896 2897 12898 12899

—

12887 12888
12893

14557
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12890
14567
14569

12894

|

For Dimensions of Drum Segments See Pages 14 and 15.
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PARTS OF TYPE T CONTROLLER
Style Parts per Price
No. Controller Description s, d.
MAIN DRUM PARTS
14550F MBS haftiwithiinsala tioniE s A s L el e teieetotestaeetersencanessanncs 1 40
12832 1. Shaft top steel collar with pins ...ccoeenieiiiniiiiiniiiiiiiniiiiiniene. 0 2 3
12833 1. Drum Rings cast iron 1 to 8 power side .... 0 6 9
12834 1. - 1 to 8 brake side 0 6 0
14573 1. » N gltolmnowenISidefdi -t mar e, s i, 0 3 6
12836 1. . i oltortapbrakelside i SCIN LU 0 3 9
14552 1. -, SRR toNRIDoWer sideRes s Rt It L Lt . 0 40
14553 1. i o ttoimsibrakerside v S ae T R, 0 3 6
12839 1. Brass Thimble for ring No, 11 §“ dia., 5“ long ............... per 100 0 7 6
284N N Bibretbushifondcabl e T s e sl i s v o8 80s s b e Poos aciss s one 0 0 6
12841 10. Clamping screw for drum rings %* Whit. x 1# Flat Head, I.M.Sc
per100 0 9 0
12842 62. ot oy for attaching copper segments No. 2 B.A. x 4
B T € T I S G R oo o el e sooelo oiteie e s s per 100 0 4 6
12843 4. ¥ x3“x 113~ Copper segments used on rings No. 1, 2............ doz. 0 4 6
12844 5. & x1vx 13§ " " " G (i 0 6 0
12845 2. & x §r x4 L 2, b 12, I3.ce00eee 10y 0E13 26
12846 2. v x §vx 239 : o QL O " 0 8 3
12847 4. & x §vx 433" " W o8 8,10,12,13 ,, 014 3
12848 2. & x 3 x 23~ - ] (0} 0 U ., 0 90
12850 1. £ x1“x 833 i - ) QSR " 1 40
12851 1. £"x1“x 638~ .. e - Sl ., 019 6
12852 1. &~ x1#x 5« i ' ) 6 i SH0R5RR3
12863 1. BYx1vx 4§ - A e 7 ., 0460
128564 1. $Hvx1vx 2% 5. i A 77+ TodBurdicine . 099
12855 1. £ x 14 x 24, 9 2 ] 4 b . 099
12857 2. £ x 1vx 14 e #h A SRR o8 R S 0554 6
12858 12. 45“x §“ x §i” % o b 8510, 10, IT, T2, 13 /s 0 3 9
REVERSE DRUM PARTS
10 L I e G LY 135 {00 (0 E 0 o0 e St e St i e e o AR P o 0 8 3
986005 |25 Breated ashisegment ases e e st oot 2 hieeels e aa st cach 0 1 0
12861 6. & x i x 1} COPpEr SEEMENt ....eeeereuirriinraneieeeeisiuuienneanans doz. 0 7 6
12862 4. Hx 4 x§” D IR S LR S ol e B e . 0 4 6
128631 16. Fixing screws for segments No. 2 B.A. x §“ Cheese Head Brass
NI ACKE SCLEWS) 7o o olss Nies cEleitils Solsoiis se i naialaion s o5 ses 4 Mol sissapie's S0t gross 0 8 0
27 16, Washers for fiXing SCTEWS ....coicvuieiiiiniiiinniiin aenntieinnn, per 100 0 1 0
12864 6. Fixing screws for bases No. O. B.A. x {“ Cheesz Head I.M.Sc. gross 0 6 6
12865 2. No. 6 B. & S. (*1620) R.C. Cable with Sleeve terminals ......... cach 0 0 9
8l 6. Washer for No. O.B.A. fixing SCreéWS..ccceeceretscercenccccnscanes ber100 0 1 6
12866 4. Sleeve terminal ........cccceeeraemenseriosienierusiuieiaiieuiieitiniiiennns doz. 0 4 6

Order by Style Number.
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Style
No.

14554
12868
12869
14555
14556
14557
14558
14559
14560
14561
14562
14563
14564
14565
12881

12882
12883
3074

12887
12893
12888
14566

12890

14567

14569
12894

12896
12897
12898
12899

PARTS OF TYPE T CONTROLLER

Parts per

Controller
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Description
BRAKE DRUM PARTS

Treated Ash cylinder, complete with clamping rings

Steel collar complete with pins ...............

Sleeve terminal

Sleeve terminal with 6 connecting cable

Rings 1 and 5 power side, complete with connecting strip
,, 2and 6 i
., 3and 4 &
Rings 1, 2, 3, or 4, 5, 6 brake side

Rings 1 and 5 power side §” x

., 2and 6 . 1 x

. 3and 4 » 1 x g

., 1 and 4 brake side “x §

., 2ands o 3 x g

., 3and 6 . 1 x 8 .
Fixing screws for segments, No. 10 Flat Head Brass Wood Screw,

BUTOME  ceersrvverirornsesonsasnsasesssonee sossansensssaesssantotissssntens doz.
Copper connecting piece, §“ x §* x 6§ developed length......... each

" B .

Copper rivets Round Head, {5 X §“ .ooe vevvinnminnns cen per 100
WIRING

No. 4, B. & S. (*2043) R.C. Cable, 4“long, No. 3 main drum to No. 3
TN AN QLI S e st e a b bl s s s relise e s Sarsie oo sis slssirs ehs = sis faelass enitis sanlsoason
No 6, B. & S. (‘162) R.C. Cable, 4 long, F 1—main drum to
T A O I T s e s et e e LSl s et e s e S mis o v o s Bos

No. 6, B. & S. (*162) R.C. Cable, 1’ 1“ long, No. 3 main drum to
INONBEDIOWEOU B O T e U i e st s s oo (e st ele bl eleus bo s sk s abaleie s

No.6, B. & S. (*162) R.C. Cable, 1 6“ long, No. 3 main drum to
No. 3 brake drum

No. 6, B. & S. (*162) R.C. Cable, 3’ 3“ long, + 2 main drum, to
| 2ireverse druml s  u iie i deenesetBess soeseies soatnnnsationmenslessacariossses
No. 6, B. & S. (*162) R.C. Cable, 3’ 4“long, + 1 reverse drum to
+ 1 brake drum

No 6. B. & S. (*162) R.C. Cable, 3’ 4“, coil connecting wire... ......
No. 6, B. &S. (*162) R.C. Cable, 3’ g*, — 1 reverse drum to—1 brake
RO e 2osioies sesie seis S50 dolua o slas sstas suslsms tans ss s s a ol sae B Ve St T g Lo s

No. 6, B.& S. (162) R. C. Cable, 4’ 1, —2 Reverse drum to—2 brake
drum

Fuller board cleat for 3 WireS.....ocoeviiiiiiiiiiineieiiiiniieiin..
" 0 2 4,

1 wire

) I}

A. x §“ Round Head, 1.M.Sc.
gross

Fixing screws for cleat, No. :

Order by Style Number.

13
Price.
£ 8. d.
014 0
030
0 4 6
01 2
020

20
19
2 0
09
09
09
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 0 3
009
0 0 6
010
00 3
00 2
0 05
0 0 6
0 12
012
05 14182
013
015
00 2
00 2
00 2
039
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The British Westinghouse

Electric & Mfg. Co., Ltd.

Registered Offices and Export Dept. :

LONDON : Westinghouse Building, Norfolk Street, Strand, W.C.
Telegraphic and Cable Address :—"* Multiphase, London.” National Telephone —No. 3261 Gerrard.
Codes used :— Westinghouse and Lieber.

Head Office and Works:
. MANCHESTER: Trafford Park.

Telegraphic and Cable Address :—" IWestinghouse, Manchester.”
National Telephone :—Nos. 7101 to 7108 Central (inclusive.)

Branch Offices:

BIRMINGHAM . . . . Winchester House, Victoria Square.
CARDIFF . . . . . 102, St. Mary Street.
GLASGOW. A B Castle Chambers, 65, Renfield Street.
MANCHESTER . . . . Commercial Buildings, 15, Cross Street.
NEWCASTLE-ON-TYNE . . Ward’s Buildings, High Bridge.
SHEFFIELD . . . . . . . Bank Chambers, Fargate.

Telegraphic Address for Branch Offices : ** Multiphase” (with name of town).

For South Africa:—
JOHANNESBURG . . . . Consolidated Building. 7el. Address: ‘‘Converter,
Johannesburg."’
Agents

SVIDNEY. = - - Noyes Bros. (Sydney) Ltd., 109, Pitt St. -
MELBOURNE- Noyes Bros. (Melbourne) Ltd., 153/7,

William Street. sy

PERIVHG= =t = Noyes Bros. (Melbourne) Ltd., Commercial | S

Bank Chambers, St. George’s Terrace.| Zealand
Noyes Bros. (Sydney) Ltd., 45, Adelaide St. | and

) Tasmania.

For

BRISBANE - - - -

WELLINGTON, CHRIST-
CHURCH, & DUNEDIN- Turnbull & Jones, Ltd., Selling Agents.
CALCUTTA - - - - - Jessop & Co., Ld., g3, Clive Street. (For India, Upper and

Lower Burmah and Island of Ceylon.)

MEXICO - - - - - - - G. & O. Braniff, City of Mexico.
NEWFOUNDLAND - - Reid Newfoundland Co., St. Johns.
JAPAN - - - - - - - Takata & Co, Tokio.
CUBA - - - - - - - - Chas. H. Thrall & Co., Havana.
BRAZIL - - - - - - - Trajano de Madeiros & Co., Rio de Janeiro.
CHILE, PERU, BOLIVIA,

& ECUADOR - - - - ]. K. Robinson, Iquique, Chile.
SWEDEN- - - - - - - Henrik Bergendahl, Gothenburg, Sweden (for Sweden).
NORWAY - - - - - - Elektrisk Bureau, Christiania.
EGYPT & SOUDAN - - Orenstein & Koppel, Alexandria, Cairo and Khartoum.
ARGENTINE,URUGUAY

& PARAGUAY - - - - Agar Cross & Co., 947, Calle Cuyo 949, Buenos Ayres.
BULAWAYO - - - - Sykes & Co. (for Rhodesia).
DENMARK - - - Kemp & Lauritzen, Copenhagen.
BOMBAY =t =~ = s Bradbury Brady & Co. (for Bombay Presidency).

Allied Comaniesz
WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC & MFG. CO., PITTSBURG, PA., U.S.A.

for North America, South America (except British and French Possessions),
Cuba, Puerto Rico, Hawaiian Islands, Philippine Islands. China (except British
Possessions and Dependencies) and Japan. <=

CANADIAN WESTINGHOUSE CO,, LIMITED, HAMILTON, ONT., for Canada.

SOCIF:TE, ANONYME WESTINGHOUSE, LE HAVRE, 2, Boulevard Sadi Carnot,
for France, Belgium, Spain, Portugal, Holland, Switzerland, Italy, their
s Colonies and Countries under their protectorate.
SOCIETE ELECTRIQUE WESTINGHOUSE DE RUSSIE,
ST. PETERSBURG. Head Office: P.O. Box 189, St. Petersburg, Russia.
Registered Office: 45, Rue de I’Arcade, Paris,
for the Russian Empire m Europe and Asia.
WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRICITATS-ACTIENGESELLSCHAFT,
BERLIN, N.W., 51, Dorotheenstrasse,

for Germany, Austria-Hungary (including Bosnia and Herzegovina), the Balkan
States, Greece, Turkey in Europe and Turkey in Asia,

Y
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